Fulton City Vehicle Sticker Application

City of Fulton P.O. Box 1350 101 Nelson Tripp Place Fulton, Kentucky 42041 www.fulton-ky.com City Hall (270) 472-1320 Fax (270)-472-6526



me:	Phone: ()			
Address:	City	:	State:	
License Plate # Year	Manufacturer	Model	Color	Sticker # City Use Only
City of Fulton of sof the City of limits or as a	or owning or operating o Fulton, Kentucky in conn means of conveyance to	r causing to be c ection with the bu and from a pos	pperated any auton usiness conducted sition, job, labor or	nobile or motor vehic or a regular professi employment for whi
ave read the i	regulations and instructio	ns on this form a	and that the inform	nation provided on th
X			Date/_	_/
	re required by City of Fulton of the City of limits or as a ed from such ave read the correct.	Year Manufacturer The required by any persons, individual City of Fulton or owning or operating or sof the City of Fulton, Kentucky in connol limits or as a means of conveyance to the different such business, profession, personance of the regulations and instruction or correct.	Year Manufacturer Model The required by any persons, individuals, firms or corporating of Fulton or owning or operating or causing to be a sof the City of Fulton, Kentucky in connection with the ballimits or as a means of conveyance to and from a posted from such business, profession, position, job, laborator and the regulations and instructions on this form correct.	re required by any persons, individuals, firms or corporations residing in City of Fulton or owning or operating or causing to be operated any autons of the City of Fulton, Kentucky in connection with the business conducted limits or as a means of conveyance to and from a position, job, labor or ed from such business, profession, position, job, labor or employment ave read the regulations and instructions on this form and that the informorrect.

New City of Fulton Vehicle Stickers must be displayed on the inside lower passenger side of the windshield by April 1st of each year.

Vehicle Sticker Instructions

- All vehicles as above stated must have a valid sticker displayed by April 1st of each year.
- No other vehicle stickers will be honored.
- Stickers are \$25 a year and not prorated.
- Whenever any motor vehicle for which said license has been issued changes ownership the sticker is to be removed and mutilated. You must present the mutilated sticker to the city clerk for a replacement sticker.

Purchasing Stickers

- Cash, Money Orders or Checks only. An NSF fee of \$50 on all returned checks.
- Stickers may be purchased at Fulton City Hall, located at 101 Nelson Tripp Place, Fulton, KY.
- To purchase by mail, send this filled out application with a self-addressed stamped envelope to:

Fulton City Clerk Attn: Vehicle Stickers PO Box 1350 Fulton, KY 42041

Penalty Statement

Any person, firm, corporation or association found by a Fulton City Police Officer, Safety Officer, Citation Officer, or other public official with the authority to issue a citation, to be in violation of the provisions of Section 4 of this ordinance shall be issued a warning citation and have fourteen (14) business days to obtain said City License and pay an additional penalty of \$100. If the license is not obtained within 14 days, then the violator will be summoned to court and be subject to court costs plus a fine of \$250 plus the cost of license \$25 with a penalty of \$100.

Exemptions Statement

Vehicles that have been issued a common carrier permit or certificate by the state (KRS 281.835) or a common carrier certificate from another state for which Kentucky has a reciprocal agreement (KRS 281.835). Disabled veterans as defined in KRS 186.041 and KRS 189.4595. Vehicles that are used solely for government purposes and trailers. Trucks, trailers etc. operated pursuant to a Federal Interstate Commerce Commission Permit, unless such trucks are locally-owned and garaged.